F-1	11:11	FUILI	

Notice of Determination	Appendix D	
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St. Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Santa Monica Community College District Address: 1900 Pico Boulevard Santa Monica, CA 90405 Contact: Charlie Yen, Director of Facilities Management	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814		
	Phone: 310-434-3002	
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hwy.	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Norwalk, CA 90650-3134	Address:	
	Contact:Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020040434 THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED	
Project Title: SMC Art Complex Replacement Project	ON June 23 2020	
Project Applicant: Santa Monica Community College Dist	trict UNTIL July 23 2020	
Project Location (include county): City of Santa Monica, C		
Project Description:	REGISTRAR – RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK	
approximately 1 acre for the proposed construction and o Project consisting of approximately 31,877 gross square f parking spaces. This is to advise that the Santa Monica Community Colle (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	feet (GSF) of floor area and 20 general purpose ge District has approved the above	
described project on 06/02/2020 and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above	
described project. (date)		
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the position. 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: http://www2.smc.edu/planning/ Signature (Public Agency):	FILED IN 23 2020 Peter - Records	
and Hang	Title: Vice President . 22	
Date: Date Received	ved for filing at OPR:	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	Revised 2011	

 1111	L OHH

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hwy. Norwalk, CA 90650-3134	From: Public Agency: Santa Monica Community College District Address: 1900 Pico Boulevard Santa Monica, CA 90405 Contact: Charlie Yen, Director of Facilities Management Phone: 310-434-3002 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
CUD ISCS SW	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020040434 ORIGINAL FILED
Project Title: SMC Art Complex Replacement Project	IIII 3 C
Project Applicant: Santa Monica Community College Dist	rict 3 2020
Project Location (include county): City of Santa Monica, Co	
Project Description:	S. COUNTY CLERK
An amendment to the the SMC Career and Educational F incorporate two parcels (APN 4284-034-014 and APN 428 approximately 1 acre for the proposed construction and of Project consisting of approximately 31,877 gross square f parking spaces. This is to advise that the Santa Monica Community College Construction and C	84-034-004) with a total lot area of peration of the SMC Art Complex Replacement feet (GSF) of floor area and 20 general purpose fige District has approved the above
(■ Lead Agency or □ Re	
described project on 06/02/2020 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties of the general Public at: http://www2.smc.edu/planning/ Signature (Public Agency):	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.
	3

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.